CALL
AA2IL
AAATI
AASJF
AA8TA
ABOTO
AB8OU
AB9BZ
AB9YC
ACOW
ACAG
AC9S
AD1C
AD4EB
ADS8WA
AE6PL
AF5CC
AF5)
AF8A
AlOY
Al60O
AJALN
AK2U
KOKEV
KOPC
KOSX
KOTC
Kouu
KOWRY
K1ARR
K1BIF
K1BZ
K1HG
K1RO
K2AL
K2HT
K2QO0
K2YG
K3GWK
K3IE
K3JSJ
K3IMAW
K3PP
K3QpP
K3TN
K3vz
K3YP

CATEGORY

OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
MOBILE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
PORTABLE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE

QTH
CA
FL
GA
OH
MO
OH
IL
IL
MN
TN
IL
co
IL
M
CA
OK
X
OH
ND
MO
VA
WV
IL
MN
co
MN
MN
KS
VT
VT
ME
FL
NH
NJ
MO
NY
NJ
GA
TN
MD
MD
PA
PA
MD
PA
OH

POWER
LOwW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
LOW
QRP
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
QRP
LOW
LOW
QRP
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW

MODE
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
PH
MIXED
MIXED
cw
cw
cw
cw
PH
MIXED
PH
cw
cw
cw
cw
cw
cw
PH
MIXED
PH
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
cw
PH
cw
PH
PH
cw
cw
cw
PH
cw

CLAIMED FINAL SCORE

338
9594
6880
1428
6636
2726
30816
14630
5256
22673
1196
190304
36
66
14718
10246
510
12740
936
2294
688
484
3410
11730
1116
1610
1472
2208
70
2610
25
9752
1056
98
264
988
1696
8930
42
143
7728
1596
8736
750
4352

2000
338
9512
6880
1400
6636
2726
29820
14630
5040
22230
1196
196868
36
66
15368
9936
510
12740
850
2294
615
400
3410
11424
1116
1518
1426
2400
63
2349
25
9752
1056
98
220
950
1421
8370
30
120
7728
1596
8736
725
4352



K3ZGA
K4AMC
K4BAI
KAEES
K4JKB
K40RD
K4ARUM
K4aXu
K4ZGB
K5AEM
K5CM
K5GA
K5LGX
KSMAY
KSTIA
K5YX
K6BBQ
KeMM
K6PVZ
K7DZE
K7ZYV
K8BZ
K8MR
K8NW
K8RGI
K8WWS
K8ZT
K9AJC
K9BGL
K9Cl
K9CS
KOCT
K9CW
KODRP
K9DUR
K9FMX
K9GA
K9GXU
K9JHQ
KOLA
KOLY
KONR
KONW
K9PMV
K9PW
K9RS
K9TDW

OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
MOBILE
PORTABLE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
PORTABLE
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
PORTABLE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
MOBILE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED

IN
IL
IL
OH
IL
IL
DE
IL

HIGH
LOwW
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH
LOwW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOwW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
QRP
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
QRP
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW

cw
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
cw
PH
PH
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
PH
cw
cw
cw
PH
MIXED
cw
MIXED
PH
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED

680
15264
10100
1426
11766
11000
2900
3135
10050
1008
26130
3168
25
336
6290
2848
200
448
828
0
476
3060
4392
750
3920
2100
1056
0
130092
24278
57120
205363
63900
10780
9735
1288
0
19440
12802
1200
23760
119574
2400
17700
75504
14558
54

576
14560
10100

912
11554
10486

2744
3069
9456

966

26130
3168
25
336
6142
2848

200

390

756
20295

476

3120
4392
696
3920
1960

987

15792
134583
21090
56932
203964
64952
10044
9625
1134
4480
20520
11480
1200
24428
115947
2400
16992
76850
14558
475



Kouly
KOWPV
K9zA/P
K9Z0
KAOPQW
KAOREN
KA3E
KA6BIM
KASFCZ
KA9FZR
KA9I
KA90ZP
KBoOKaQl
KBOV
KB1RVU
KB4CG
KB4DE
KB6CA
KBILGS
KB9S
KCODWZ
KC2WUF
KC3M
KC5GFL
KC6MIE
KC9BKS
KC9EOQ
KCIIL
KCOPHK
KCO9RRN
KCOYL
KD2REH
KD5J
KD8W
KD9AC
KD9BBB
KD9DBQ
KD9FQC
KD9GY
KDSLVR
KDIMS
KD9NHZ
KDONYE
KD9PDE
KD9RDO
KEOL
KEOTT

FIXED
OUTSIDE
PORTABLE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
PORTABLE
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE

IL
IN
IL
IL

LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
QRP
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
QRP
HIGH
LOW
LOW
QRP

cw
MIXED
cw
cw
cw
cw
PH
cw
cw
cw
cw
PH
PH
PH
PH
MIXED
CW
cw
PH
cw
PH
MIXED
cw
PH
PH
PH
MIXED
MIXED
PH
PH
cw
PH
MIXED
cw
PH
PH
PH
PH
PH
PH
MIXED
PH
PH
PH
PH
MIXED
cw

51460
945
36960
10560
930
0
1054
570
2240
32370
16320
2940
0
38041
1161
14000
180
220
2480
5670
378
190
13832
168
25
285
2349
67027
240
918
2600
238
8900
756
26796
7638
3876
0
67392
1768
17480
8723
5950
1
2478
1050
8556

48276
945
31800
10030
812
3348
1054
570
1924
31980
16014
2940

36515
1092
14000
180
200
2400
5670
378
190
13728
156
25
270
2349
66836
288
918
2600
238
8700
676
26878
7040
3577
1386
66997
1768
17025
8280
4982

20559
960
8556



KE4KY
KE6GFI
KE8PX
KESVMG
KFOAIT
KF3EB
KF3G
KF50MH
KF6NCX
KF8MZ
KFOD
KFOVV
KGON
KG9X
KlamMzC
KI5KOI
KJoC
KK4ADQ
KK7AC
KK7RR
KM4FO
KM4lA)
KM4RO
KN4JN
KN6BAZ
KO4WFP
KR4AE
KT4RH
KVOlI
KWA4GF
KWO9A
KX1W
KX9DX
KX9X
KY0Q
KY4GS
NOHDR
NOMII
NOXOH
N1ADX
N1KW
NINN
N1SOH
N2BlJ
N2EIM
N2JJ
N2RC

OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
PORTABLE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
MOBILE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
ROVER
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE

LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
LOW
QRP
LOW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
QRP
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
QRP
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
QRP
LOW
HIGH

MIXED
PH
cw
PH
PH
cw
cw
PH
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
PH
MIXED
PH
PH
MIXED
cw
PH
PH
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
PH
cw
PH
PH
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
cw
MIXED

7560
1785
1820
1408

2100
840
480
231

130416
1656
83616
105200
448
240
0

1914
759

3224

4340
456

1785
200

1416
4200
1344
24548
1040
139560
234
1040
104170
48944
4144
1080
220
2840
132
16120
3364
4978
101088
2408
512
702

7304
1666
1820
1200
120
1974
1748
650
364
190
130870
1496
86000
106896
420
210
139650
1881
736
3162
4278
437
1536
128
48
1311
4088
1344
23868
600
139029
234
1040
105504
47850
4144
988
220
2584
156
15748
3364
4978
101626
2132
512
702



N3DUE
N3IW
N3KN
N3WR
N4FP
N41U
N4NTO
N4Ql
N5EP
N5KW
N5MKY
N6GP
N6JSO
N7EPD
N7US
N7WY
N8DNA
NSFYL
N8RW
NOATF
N9BEL
NO9BT
N9CK
N9CO
N9EA
NOEAT
NOEP
N9ESR
NOFAT
NOGH
NOI
N9IO
NOJF
NILQ
NONM
N9RU
N9SB
NOTCA
NOTF
N9TK
NOTTK
N9UPG
NOVPV
NA3F
NDOTS
NDSE
NESU

OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED
PORTABLE
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
PORTABLE
FIXED
MOBILE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
ROVER
OUTSIDE

HIGH
LOwW
HIGH
LOwW
HIGH
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH

PH
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
PH
cw
PH
MIXED
cw
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
PH
PH
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
PH
cw
PH
PH
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
cw
PH
MIXED
PH
MIXED
MIXED
cw
PH
MIXED
cw
PH
MIXED
cw

1600
1610
2726
1155
1584
144
2064
1218
38180

1116
2726
16
4524
78376
660
9700
5838
1650
15614

2850
4968
55264
8060
8113
51128
4488
2262
3760
87590
16790

25012
10948
690
31840
12936
7980
69782
9768
1989
1581
1518
682
48640
1650

1600
1610
2726
1155
1584
144
2064
1026
36126
931
1050
2726
16
4524
79200
660
9200
5617
1650
15675
8505
2664
4968
56160
7800
8253
51850
4284
2128
3680
88128
16717
102708
25012
10672
460
32144
12859
7728
71148
9680
1950
1470
1472
682
49373
1650



NF7E
NF8M
NGA4L
NJ1F
NJ9Q
NK6A
NN4SS
NO2D
NROP
NS2N
NU4N
NU7J
NV9X
NWOM
OoM2vL
SM2M
SP5SA
VA3FN
VA3IDD
VA3IJK
VA3PAF
VA3PC
VA3RKM
VE2GT
VE3AC
VE3AYR
VE3CWU
VE3DQN
VE3HZ
VE3JZT
VE3MV
VE3NKL
VE3PQ
VESRLW
WOBH
WOCOE
WOETT
WOPI
WOuY
WO0zQ
WI1END
W1QK
W1SSN
W2KU
W2LC
W3TB
W3uS

OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
MOBILE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE

AZ
M
FL
NY

CA
SC
Cco

NY
KY
WA

MO
oM
SM
SP
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
QC
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
NB
KS
MN
co
MN
KS
MN
NH
cT
CcT
NJ
NY
N
FL

LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
QRP
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
QRP
LOW
LOW
LOW
QRP
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH

PH
cw
cw
cw

MIXED
MIXED
cw
cw

PH

MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
cw

PH

MIXED
MIXED

PH

cw
MIXED

PH

cw
MIXED
cw

PH

PH

MIXED
cw
cw

PH

MIXED
PH
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
cw
cw
MIXED
MIXED

PH

cw
MIXED

986
1748
252
1134
20046
931
3712
240
16947
8460
5412
6016
7905
6864
27010
1064
2624
3762
3696
940
4816
90
3036
3680
805
1950
810
532
150
36
11475

1960
300
432

2160
960

18240

4352

864
10120
12826

1400
144
3190
14586

986
1748
234
1134
19019
931
3712
200
16960
8460
4256
6063
6627
6864
26714
1064
2356
3696
3526
900
4662
90
3036
3680
782
1950
780
504
140
25
11132

1960
285
432

2160
960

18112

4352

782
10120
12614
1196
1350
56
2754
14586



W3WHK
WA4CHI
W4CMG
wamy
W4NZ
WA4SPR
WA4SSF
WA4TWK
W4ZPR
WS5TM
WeGMT
WeUB
W7GF
W7LG
WS8EO
WS8EWH
WS8KNO
W8PI
WS8TK
WICEQ
W9ID
W9IDP
W9IDUP
W9DzZ
WIEWZ
W9IGPB
WIGRS
WOIE
WOILY
WIKCM
WIOKM
WIONW
W90
W9I0A
W9P
woaL
WIRE
WORFU
WISAU
WITAM
W9ITAZ
WITCV
WavQ
W9owWB
WIWE
WIOWGN
W9XS

OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
PORTABLE
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
PORTABLE
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
PORTABLE
FIXED
PORTABLE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
ROVER
PORTABLE
PORTABLE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
FIXED
PORTABLE
ROVER
FIXED
FIXED

IL
IL

LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
LOwW
HIGH
LOwW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
HIGH
QRP
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
QRP
LOW
HIGH
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
QRP
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
QRP
LOW
LOW
HIGH

MIXED
PH
cw
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
PH
cw
cw
cw
cw
cw
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
MIXED
PH
PH
MIXED
MIXED
PH
cw
PH
MIXED
cw
PH
MIXED
cw
PH
cw
PH
PH
PH
MIXED
PH
MIXED
PH
MIXED

10890
2332
2208
7544
4608
1550

15196

36
1650
23184
704
5110
8692
6232
893
2700
4329
20672
494
28718
124700

11461

41952
7448

22724
1575
12931
5588

56330

462

68712

10863
254272
5550

44196

78750
9000

47600
1024

29561
3234
1189
4356
5832

37044
17280

88464

10584
2244
2208
6942
4608
1550

15196

36
1488
22932
532
4422
7600
6232
836
2646
4329
20672
560
24727
247806

11534

41440
7448

20232
1496
13110
5250

55986

380

67396

10290
253112
5476

44000

78232
6000

41391
1024
28662
2914
1053
4074
5832
36920
17334

85554



W9y
WIYK
W9ZE
wWozv

WAOICO
WAOVHI
WA1SAY
WA1UJU
WAS3FAE
WAA4DT
WA4JA
WA4LVXW
WASLXS
WAS5S0G
WAS8ZBT
WASZNC
WASAQN
WAOSLEY
WAOILKF
WAOLT
WA9PND
WASTMU
WA9YI
WB2FUV
WB2PJH
WB5K
WBS8BZK
WBOEWM
WBOHFK
WBOICF
WBILPW
WBORCE
WCaC
WD4AFMG
WIOWA
WN4AFP
WO040
WQeX
WT9IP
WT9Q
Wu4B
WUu9D
WWA4LS
WWS5L

FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
ROVER
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
ROVER
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
ROVER
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
FIXED
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE

LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOwW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOwW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW

PH
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
PH
PH
MIXED
MIXED
cw
PH
PH
cw
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
cw
MIXED
cw
MIXED
PH
PH
PH
cw
cw
cw
MIXED
PH
cw
cw
MIXED
MIXED
cw
PH
cw
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
MIXED
cw
cw
MIXED
PH
PH

23700
34304
10136
28700
18403
22650
1216
12985
6160
6400
1410
1073
3008
12040
7009
6642
84788
36150
32234
16000
1216
1363
0
5040
6232
1518
21488
9744
84372
960
1150
1066
32116
64
1296
15936
7450
7216

101530

4968
3850
23895
25
2496

22542
34544
9680
27324
17710
22200
1147
12532
5662
6174
1410
986
3008
11440
7009
6040
91596
36252
29260
15520
1216
1334
5757
5040
5544
1518
21488
8374
87400
960
1056
1092
27048
64
1296
15561
7450
7224
101565
4550
3850
21840
16
2457



